05-18-1998 REC! U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (modified) Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 1998 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauernarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party (ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Volkmar WEHNER (03/23/98); Hans Ulrich STILZ Name: HOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT (03/30/98); Anuschirwan PEYMAN (03/23/98); Jochen KNOLLE (04/01/98); Jean-Marie RUXER (03/26/98); Denis Internal Address: **CARINATO (03/30/98)** Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES City: Frankfurt am Main, State: Fed. Rep. of Germany ZIP: 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger XX Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other \_\_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES Execution Date: SEE DATES LISTED ABOVE 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/995,521 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Colin G. Sandercock 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41). . . . . . . \$40.00 Internal Address: FOLEY & LARDNER XX Enclosed Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007-5109 8. Deposit account number: 19-0741 05/14/1998 MSDR9CH 00000062 08995521 03 FC:581 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit 40.00 DP account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true, and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 11, 1998 Colin G. Sandercock Name of Person Signing Date Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  $\underline{5}$ 

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

# **ATTACHMENT TO BOX 1**

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Jean-Michel LEFRANCOIS (03/30/98); Thomas Richard GADEK (04/06/98) AND Robert MCDOWELL (03/30/98)

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO

## ATTACHMENT TO BOX 2

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: GENENTECH, INC.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 460 Point San Bruno Boulevard

City: South San Francisco, State: California ZIP: 94080-4990

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO

PATENT REEL: 9164 FRAME: 0454

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Dr. Volkmar WEHNER, Lindenstraße 1, 97657 Sandberg, Germany
- 2) Dr. Hans Ulrich STILZ, Johannesallee 18, 65929 Frankfurt, Germany
- 3) Dr. Anuschirwan PEYMAN, Zeilsheimer Straße 46, 65779 Kelkheim, Germany
- 4) Dr. Jochen KNOLLE, Höchster Straße 21, 65830 Kriftel, Germany
- 5) Dr. Jean-Marie RUXER, 12 Esplanade de la Manufacture, 92130 Issy les Moulineaux, France
- 6) Dr. Denis CARNIATO, 10, avenue de l'Etang Neuf, 91460 Marcoussis, France
- 7) Jean-Michel LEFRANCOIS, 13 Allee du Boisandre, 931390 Livry Gargan, France
- 8) Dr. Thomas Richard GADEK, 2838 Chelsea Drive, Oakland, CA 94611, USA
- 9) Dr. Robert MCDOWELL, 1264 Church Street, San Francisco, CA 94114, USA

Citizenship: 1) - 4) German; 5) - 7) French; 8) - 9) American

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, located at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, and Genentech, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of California, USA, located at 460 Point San Bruno Boulevard, South San Francisco, CA 94080-4990, USA.

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States , executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed:

entitled: Vitronectin receptor antagonists, their preparation and their use

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):

1st: College Ulley	Date: 23.03.1998
2nd: Huns Mring Skitz	Date: 30.3.98
3rd: Allus his son flug	Date:
4th: Ayr Mull	Date:
5th:	Date:
6th:	Date:
7th:	Date:
8th:	Date:
9th:	Date:

PATENT REEL: 9164 FRAME: 0455

### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Dr. Volkmar WEHNER, Lindenstraße 1, 97657 Sandberg, Germany
- 2) Dr. Hans Ulrich STILZ, Johannesallee 18, 65929 Frankfurt, Germany
- 3) Dr. Anuschirwan PEYMAN, Zeilsheimer Straße 46, 65779 Kelkheim, Germany
- 4) Dr. Jochen KNOLLE, Höchster Straße 21, 65830 Kriftel, Germany
- 5) Dr. Jean-Marie RUXER, 12 Esplanade de la Manufacture, 92130 Issy les Moulineaux, France
- 6) Dr. Denis CARNIATO, 10, avenue de l'Etang Neuf, 91460 Marcoussis, France
- 7) Jean-Michel LEFRANCOIS, 13 Allee du Boisandre, 931390 Livry Gargan, France
- 8) Dr. Thomas Richard GADEK, 2838 Chelsea Drive, Oakland, CA 94611, USA
- 9) Dr. Robert MCDOWELL, 1264 Church Street, San Francisco, CA 94114, USA

Citizenship: 1) - 4) German; 5) - 7) French; 8) - 9) American

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft,a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, located at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, and Genentech, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of California, USA, located at 460 Point San Bruno Boulevard, South San Francisco, CA 94080-4990, USA.

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States , executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed:

entitled: Vitronectin receptor antagonists, their preparation and their use

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

#### Inventor(s):

1st:	Date:
2nd:	Date:
3rd:	Date:
4th:	Date:
5th:	Date: Rouch 26, 1998
6th:	Date: Rauch 26, 1998  Date: Rauch 30th, 1998
7th:	Date: <u>Nash 30,1998</u>
8th:	Date:
9th:	Date:

### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Dr. Volkmar WEHNER, Lindenstraße 1, 97657 Sandberg, Germany
- 2) Dr. Hans Ulrich STILZ, Johannesallee 18, 65929 Frankfurt, Germany
- 3) Dr. Anuschirwan PEYMAN, Zeilsheimer Straße 46, 65779 Kelkheim, Germany
- 4) Dr. Jochen KNOLLE, Höchster Straße 21, 65830 Kriftel, Germany
- 5) Dr. Jean-Marie RUXER, 12 Esplanade de la Manufacture, 92130 Issy les Moulineaux, France
- 6) Dr. Denis CARNIATO, 10, avenue de l'Etang Neuf, 91460 Marcoussis, France
- 7) Jean-Michel LEFRANCOIS, 13 Allee du Boisandre, 931390 Livry Gargan, France
- 8) Dr. Thomas Richard GADEK, 2838 Chelsea Drive, Oakland, CA 94611, USA
- 9) Dr. Robert MCDOWELL, 1264 Church Street, San Francisco, CA 94114, USA

Citizenship: 1) - 4) German; 5) - 7) French; 8) - 9) American

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft,a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, located at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, and Genentech, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of California, USA, located at 460 Point San Bruno Boulevard, South San Francisco, CA 94080-4990, USA.

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States , executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed:

entitled: Vitronectin receptor antagonists, their preparation and their use

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

# Inventor(s):

	<del></del>
2nd:	Date:
3rd:	Date:
4th:	Date:
5th:	Date:
6th:	Date:
7th:	Date:
8th: Dones Reland John	Date: 4/6/98
9th: Mat Mc Vaul	Date: 30-Mag -98

PATENT REEL: 9164 FRAME: 0457